FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce 01-22-2004 Expires 06/30/99 **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 102652196 JVER SHEET RE PATENTS ONLY TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 20-04 ✓ New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Reginald Charles Allsopp 01/13/2004 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Year Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Louver-Lite Limited is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Ashton Road (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Hyde Address (line 3) Cheshire SK14 4BG **United Kingdom** State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4) 01/21/2004 DBYRHE

01 FC:8021

320,00 DP

00000103 29189933

OR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

4

REEL: 014894 FRAME: 0130

FORM	PTO-1619B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		FAICHI		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612.339.8300		
Name Mark J. Burns, Esq.				
Address (line 1) 1130 TCF Tower				
Address (line 2) 121 South Eighth Street				
Address (line 3) Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu /190,002	mber(s)		
29/189,933 29/190,026 29/	7190,002			
29/190,001 29/190,010 29/	/189,995			
29/190,000 29/189,994				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	no.		
Enter PCT application number		PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the				
Γ	Deposit Account Number: #	50-0789		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	✓ No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	MI MA	_		
Mark J. Burns	Cianatura	January 16, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Attorney Docket No. 2003-1973.DES and 2003-1994-2000.DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, REGINALD CHARLES ALLSOPP, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at:

> 110 Andrew Lane Stockport Cheshire, SK6 8JD United Kingdom

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") the inventor of those inventions disclosed and claimed in each of the following applications for United States Design Letters Patent:

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/189,933 29/190,001 29/190,000 29/190,026 29/190,010 29/189,994 29/190,002 29/189,995	September 12, 2003 September 12, 2003	CONTROL END FOR A BLIND SPROCKET SUPPORT FOR A BLIND SPROCKET SUPPORT FOR A BLIND SPROCKET SUPPORT FOR A BLIND CENTRE PIN FOR A BLIND CENTRE PIN FOR A BLIND CENTRE PIN FOR A BLIND CHAIN WHEEL HOUSING
		FOR A BLIND

and

WHEREAS, LOUVER-LITE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal office located at:

> Ashton Road Hyde Cheshire, SK14 4BG, United Kingdom

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the said inventions and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said inventions.

NOW, THEREPORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said

1

PATENT REEL: 014894 FRAME: 0132 ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified inventions for all countries, in and to the same above identified applications for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said inventions; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified applications or on the inventions therein disclosed.

Signed at Cheshire, Skl4 4BG, UNITED KINGDOM this 13th day of January , 2004.

Name: Reginald Charles Allsopp

Address: 110 Andrew Lane

Stockport

Cheshire, United Kingdom

SK6 8JD

Witnessed by:

(:=

MRS L. ALBREY

PATENT REEL: 014894 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 01/20/2004